

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2164 OF 2026

Bapurav Ranguji Darekar and Ors .. Petitioners

V/S.

The State of Maharashtra Thr. G. P. and .. Respondents
Ors

None for the Petitioners.

Ms. Pooja Patil, AGP for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 23RD APRIL 2026.

PC:

1. The respondents are permitted to place their reply affidavit on record within one week from today.
2. List for further consideration on 17th June 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)